## Mah Jongg Cards for 2025

#### It is time to order the 2025 Mah Jongg card!

Once again Congregation Kol Ami Sisterhood is participating in the Mah Jongg Card fund raiser. The **National Mah Jongg League** will donate money to our Sisterhood based on the number of cards we order. This year the League rewarded us with a check for over \$900 for the cards we ordered last year. This money will be put to good use to forward the aims and goals of Sisterhood. Thank you to all for your continued support.

There is **NO** price increase this year. The League will continue to donate a generous portion of the cost of each card to our Sisterhood. This is a winning arrangement! We get to play the game we love while supporting the Sisterhood we love!

Anyone anywhere can order cards using this fundraiser. Please ask your friends, relatives, neighbors and, of course, your Mah Jongg group to order their cards through Kol Ami Sisterhood. Mah Jongg players can live anywhere in the United States and the cards can be ordered by an individual or a group. The League will mail the card(s) in early April to each person for whom they have an address.

All orders need to be placed by January 8, 2025

Standard cards are \$14.00 Large Print cards are \$15.00

All orders must be accompanied by a check made out to:

## **Congeration Kol Ami Sisterhood**

Mail to: Sheila Stern, 2603 Salem Drive, Cinnaminson, NJ 08077

Questions: Please contact me at (856) 829-1656 or (609) 330-8485

Or email at cinnastern@aol.com

This year, as in past years, thank you for making this project a success.

Please use order form <u>below</u> and mail directly to the address <u>above</u>. Also, please email me at cinnastern@aol.com when you put your order and check in the mail. This extra step on your part insures better control of the cards that are ordered.

It is a huge help. Thank you!

#### **2025** Mah Jongg Card Order Form

# Your order needs to be received by January 8, 2025

Please make the check payable to: Cong. Kol Ami Sisterhood

Mail to: Sheila Stern, 2603 Salem Drive, Cinnaminson, NJ 08077

Name	
Address	
Phone Numbers: Home	Cell
Email Address:	
Standard Cards \$14.00 each	Nox \$14.00 = \$
Large Cards \$15.00 each	Nox \$15.00 = \$
	Total \$\$ enclosed

If you are ordering for more than one person and each person would like their card sent directly to their home the following information is needed: name, street address, phone number, email address and number and size of card(s) ordered. Please use the reverse side of this order form.

Thank you for your help with the order and support of Sisterhood!